Lock All Fields

REVISIONS

M2 |ECR-12-015281 28AUG-2012 My TE

ASME Y14.5M-2009

cing rler

REPLACED BY OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR PART
NUMBER 2151058-1

sioning and toleran

Dimen

FOR REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR APPLICATOR 1528092
REFER TO ADDITIONAL PAGE(S). SPARE PARTS KIT (IF LISTED)
WILL REMAIN AVAILABLE.

THE REPLACEMENT OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR HAS THE
SAME TERMINATOR/PRESS INTERFACE AS APPLICATOR
1528092

THIS DRAWING 1S A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. |P"M . \oUNGER

[ TE Connectivit
CHE 1 EBIN - y
uuuuuuuuuuuuuuuu
THERMISE SPECIFIED: | YT ELBIN - FINE ADJ SIDE FD HD-I APPL
0 PLC PRODUCT SPEC -
I PLC
@ _EI_ 2 PLC
3 PLC =+ APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO  RESTRICTED TO
AAAAAA F
T T AL T — T A3 C= 1528092
CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING | sssss |"'"EET 1 OF |"E" M2

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE




Dimensioning and tolerancing per ASME Y14.5M-2009

= ey
‘ REV FL‘J[DT TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION ‘
M - MECH POST FEED CUTS — 1 1 | 1 1 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0X12.0 | 177
M - MECH PRE FEED cuUTS 2 — 22221212 SPRING, COMPRESSION
‘ W — < MECH POST ) CONTINUOGL Y S 1 1 1 1 | GUIDE PIN, HOLD DOWN
M - LEADMAKER MECH PC ED —1 AND SPAR TS — 1 | | 1 ] GUIDE PIN, HOLD DOWN
M - BENCH MECH PRE FEED —2 AND SPARE PAR
‘ E M LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED 6 AND ARTS - - 1 1 1 1 1
K - - - SPARE PARTS KIT - 1 1 1 | 1 |
g
o | - 1 1 | 1 PLATE, IDENTIFICATION
= — 2 2 2 2 i 2 SCR,DRIVE(#2x.19)ID PLATE
¢ |
g ——16.95
[.667] - [ SCR,SKT SET(MEX6 LW)RAM
CRIMP DATA (AMP TERMINAL) §
“ | TERMINAL NAME: MICRC TIMER 2 CONTACT 2 1212121212 >CR, ORAG
Z T CRIMP SIZE TYPE RANGE 4 -1 1 : ‘ : SCR.BHC(MAX10)ANY
— | 1 \ | 1 1 SCR.HEX(M4
WIRE 2.03 [.080 IN] F 0.50mm? — 1.00mm?
‘ v [ INSUL | 2.54 [.100 IN] 0 1.4-2.1 [.055-.083 IN] . S _
| WRE STRIP LENGTH —{ [~ APPL INSTRUCTION HOLDDOWN S N O O 3386851 PAWL, FEED
L | 3.8-4.4 [.149—.173 IN] €= |408-8322 & 408-8490 —
= 4 4 L 4 4 4 20248 SCR,BHC(M4X12)SHEAR HOLDER
TERMINAL  114—18082 (B) - FEED
‘ APPL SPEC 114-18081—1 (A) - 11.0 [.433 IN] - 1 | | 1 | —18030-0 NUT, HEX, REG M3.5
-1 1 1 1 1 1901681 —1 HOLD DOWN, TERMINAL
(2 (D) ; ;
1 1 1 STANDO OLD DOWN
TERMINALS APPLIED ' )\ 1 1 ‘\ 1 STANDOFF, HOLD DOWN 0
=L 3 — | | | 1 | SCR,BHC(M3X10)CAM 49
964263 (A) _ _ _ _ — — 1 — — 1 — CAM, PRE FEED 30 & 40 mm ST | 48
— — — — 1 | 1 CAM, POST FEED 30 & 40 mm S 47
964267 (B) SRR R APPLICATOR BASIC SUBASSY 5| c
1241860 (A) - - - - B ] PLUG, NYLON [45
- - - - - - |1 1 1 1 1 RAM 44
_ _ _ _ _ 43
_ _ _ _ _ 42
_ _ _ _ _ - \ [ 1 SCR,BHC(M8X25)RAM | 4
‘ 40 ‘
- — — - — | 1 | 1 | SHIM SUBASSY 39
WIRE 1 CRIMP HEIGHT REF SETTING — T 1|1 RN SPACER, FINE ADJUST 38
SIZE % * * — 1 | 1 1 1 FINE ADJUST HEAD SUBASSY 37
mm? awg r 3
1.00mm? 1.20 40.05 [.047 £002 IN] B4 35 |
0.85mm? 1.19 40.05 [.047 *002 IN] B6 - | | 1 | SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
0.75mm? 1.18 40.05 [.046 +.002 IN] B8 - 2 2 2 2 2 2 SCR,BHC(M4X20)STRIP_GUIDE 33
0.70mm? 1.18 40.05 [.046 £002 IN] co 1 l 1 : 1 1‘ WASHER, FLA %2
— 1 1 S KT (M UNT BLOCK 3
2 \
‘ 0.50mm 1.15 40.05 [.045 +.002 IN] ) — |1 \ I 1 1 STRIP GUIDE 30 ‘
1 [ 1 1 1 GUIDE PLATE ASSY c
_ _ _ — |1 1 1 1 1 SPACER, FRONT SHEAR DEP
— — = -1 212 2 | 2] 2 5, DRAC
- |1 1 1 1 1 DRAG RELEASE 2
— — _ 1 | 1 1 1 G, TERMINAL 25
— — - - [ ! STRIP_(REAR) 2% | g
_ _ _ — |1 1 \ 1 I SHLD [ 23
- - - - 1 -~ 1 -~ 1 22
1 1 1 1 18023~ 1 27
— — - -l 21212121 27°> 5025-2 | 20
- - - 18
SET UP GAGE LAYOUT 1 — 1 — — 1 — — 13386841 HOLDER, SHEAR, FRONT (NO—CUT) 17
‘ 4586373 L1426008 6 ‘
15
14
13
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. — T i ‘ ‘ i TR ‘
GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. 1 [ \ 1 1 171
o 1 - I 1 13209211 HOLDER, SHEAR, FRONT (CUT) 19
LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION A — 1 ,‘ ‘ ,‘ ,,‘;4,,7;4 o - ) k ‘
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. T2 12 12 0 ] 0 15350043 ANVIL -
2 2 3332043 ANVI| 8
— 1 | [ 1 [ DEPRE 2, SHEAR (FRONT) 5
- |1 | | 1 | SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER 4
2272711 1 | CRIMPER, INSULATION 3
- |1 | | 1 [ SPACER, CRIMPER [ 2
1\ 1 1 1 1 CRIMPER, WIRE A
VIEW B ROTATED 180° -7 -2 —1 DESCRIPTION ‘TNE”M
POST FEED 40 mm STROKE | POST FEED 30 mm STROKE [ PRE FEED 30 mm STROKE(|PRE FEED 40 mm STROKE * WARN ‘ NG . EARTS LIST
. QTY REQD PER ASSY
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO LARGEST WIRE SIZE o ELFRORD ooz (YATERES = ‘
SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS BELOW MIN REQ'D CRIMP - -
HEIGHT SETTING WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. OTERWSE SRR (- — T Connectivty
0 PLC + :;:DW/HHP . ZIMARDZ -—_. Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
AN 1 o + - IACKHURS
f\(i‘) [\&J 2RE fostew S
e PN I | . FINE ADJ SIDE FD HD-I APPL
| 8 \ . \ 5 ) [CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUGTION DRAWING |

CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING DRAWING NUMBER - 1528092 SHEET2OF 2 REV.M2





